

FEATHER RIVER RAIL SOCIETY POLICY

FRRS/WPRM Fares

<i>Effective Date:</i> <i>Next Review Date:</i>	12/31/2025 09/01/2025	Legal Review Date:
Replaces:	New	PM0044

Unless otherwise specifically defined in an individual policy statement, the following will apply to all museum fares (entry fees, train ride fees, cab rides and RAL fees).

The **FRRS Board of Directors** is the final authority and advisory body to the FRRS President, providing a forum for discussing corporate policy and operating issues including fees charged to the general public and other entities.

MEMBERSHIP FEES:

Associate	\$30	(\$45 non-US)
Active	\$60	(\$75 non-US)
Family	\$85	(\$100 non-US)
Sustaining	\$150	(\$165 non-US)

INSTITUTIONAL FEES:

Institutional	\$65
Silver Sponsor	\$300
Gold Sponsor	\$1,000

LIFE MEMBERSHIPS:

Life levels of membership will no longer be offered. Current Life/Family Life memberships will be retained as of June 2025.

MUSEUM ADMISSION:

Adults 19 – 64	\$10.00
Children 4 and under	Free
Youth 5 – 18	\$ 6.00
Senior (65 and up) and Active Military	\$ 8.00
Family Pass *	\$ 25.00

*Family Pass – 2 Adults and any related children 18 and under.

TRAIN RIDE TICKETS:

(Train rides on weekends: Memorial Day to Labor Day)

Adults 19 – 64	\$5.00
Children 4 and under	Free
Youth 5 – 18	\$ 4.00
Senior (65 and up) and Active Military	\$ 5.00
Family Pass *	\$ 14.00

*Family Pass – 2 Adults and any related children 18 and under.

LOCOMOTIVE CAB RIDES: **

Adults 19 – 64	\$20.00
Youth 5 – 18	\$ 4.00
Senior (65 and up) and Active Military	\$ 5.00
Family Pass *	\$ 14.00

** Price good for one cab ride with the engineer.

Riders must be seated at all times while locomotive in moving. Riders must give their signed liability releases to the engineer prior to departure.

GROUP RATES

SCHOOL GROUPS:

- A school group must consist of at least 10 students.
- There can be a maximum of 10 students per adult chaperone.
- There is a \$5 charge for each adult in the group.
- If the school is located in Plumas County, there is no charge per student.
- If the school is outside Plumas Counter, there is a charge of \$1 per student.
- Charges apply with or without train ride.

TOUR GROUPS

- Group rate is available for groups of 12 or more adults.
- Charge is \$10 per person.
- Charges apply with or without train ride. All groups must schedule at least 2 weeks in advance.

Docents are provided if requested and, on a volunteer, available basis.

Special train operations are at the discretion of the FRRS President, Superintendent of Operations or General Superintendent.

Operations are on a crew available basis, weather and equipment permitting.

The WPRM does not provide food service.

Rev Number	Changes	Ву	Date
1	Initial Issue	Kerry Cochran/Paul Finnegan	05/15/2025
2	Date changes Board of Directors approval	Kerry Cochran	07/14/2025